

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Contact: Kevin Alvarez

Marketing Coordinator

kevin.alvarez@safeamerica.com

(800) 972-0999

SafeAmerica Credit Union Announces New Regional Branch Manager, **Antione Nash**

Pleasanton, CA (November 3, 2023) – SafeAmerica Credit Union announces their new Regional Branch Manager, Antione Nash. Nash comes with 14+ years of financial service experience. Nash, previously served as a Branch Manager for SafeAmerica Credit Union and has returned as Regional Branch Manager.

Nash is now responsible for overseeing the day-to-day operations across SafeAmerica Credit Union's five Bay Area branches while providing leadership to staff.

As Regional Branch Manager, Nash will focus on results-driven strategies with financial products and services that better serve their member's needs.

Nash shared, "I'm Excited for the opportunity to come back to such an awesome place with amazing people! And I am looking forward to leading our teams on truly delivering a better banking experience."

###

About SafeAmerica Credit Union

SafeAmerica is a \$535 million community-chartered Credit Union. Originally chartered in 1953 to serve the employees of Safeway Inc., SafeAmerica operates in Northern California, serving the counties of Alameda, Contra Costa, San Mateo and Santa Clara as well as numerous employer groups. SafeAmerica Credit Union is a privately insured, not-for-profit, full-service financial institution



